ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 254

Introduced by Blood, 3.

WHEREAS, the 2023 North Star Athletic Association Golf Championships were held on May 1 through May 2, 2023, at Platteview Country Club in Bellevue, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Hugo Ronnberg won the 2023 North Star Athletic Association individual men's golf title and lead the No. 4 ranked Bellevue University Bruins men's golf team to the team championship; and

WHEREAS, Ronnberg's individual championship marks the tenth straight year in which a Bellevue University golfer has won an individual title. Bellevue University is now seven for seven in individual championships since joining the North Star Athletic Association; and

WHEREAS, Ronnberg's teammates Alex Zillig and Hugo Brandt finished second and third respectively for a clean sweep first to third for Bellevue University; and

WHEREAS, the team also competed in the National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics Men's Golf National Championship held on May 16 through May 19, 2023, at the Las Sendas Golf Club in Mesa, Arizona.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Hugo Ronnberg and the Bellevue University Bruins men's golf team on winning the North Star Athletic Association individual men's golf title and team championship.

2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Hugo Ronnberg and the Bellevue University Bruins men's golf team.

-1-